WESTMONT COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

FALL SEMESTER 2025
May 27-30 Tue- Fri
June 2-6 Mon-Fri
August 27 Wed
27-31 Wed-Sun
30-31 Sat-Sun
September 1 Mon
1 Mon
9 Tue
9 Tue
19 Fri
October 1 Wed
13-14 Mon-Tue
22 Wed
November 17-20 Mon-Thu
21 Fri
26-28 Wed-Fri
December 12 Fri
15 Mon
16-19 Tue-Fri
20 Sat
29 Mon
SPRING SEMESTER 2026
January 10 Sat
12 Mon
12 Mon
19 Mon
20 Tue
21 Wed
21 Wed
30 Fri
30 Fri
February 6 Fri
11 Wed
16-17 Mon-Tue
March 1 Sun
6 Fri
16-20 Mon-Fri
27 Fri
April 3-6 Fri-Mon
7-9 Tue-Thu
10 Fri
14 Tue
30 Thu
May 1 Fri
4-7 Mon-Thu
8 Fri
9 Sat
13 Wed
MAYTERM 2026
May 11 Mon
15 Fri
22 Fri
25 Mon
June 12 Fri
12 Fri
18 Thu
18 Thu

Fall Semester 2025 Registration for transfer students

Fall Semester 2025 Registration for first-year students

New student move-in

New student orientation

Returning students check-in

Classes begin

*Last day to register for fall semester 3:30pm

Last day for registered students to add classes without $40 late fee per add
3:30pm

Last day for registered students to drop a class without record 3:30pm
Deadline for completing online ALAF process for fall semester Internship
Last day to add Research and Tutorial Classes 3:30pm

Fall Holiday

Mid-term

Registration for spring semester 2026

Last day to withdraw from a class or change to P/NC grading 3:30pm
Thanksgiving Holiday

Last day of classes (Last day to register for spring semester 2026)
Study Day

Final exams

Residence Halls Close at Noon

Fall grades entered by 5:00 pm. (Faculty Deadline)

Residence Halls Open at Noon

Classes begin

*Last day to register for spring semester 3:30pm

Martin Luther King Holiday

OBSERVE MONDAY CLASS SCHEDULE THIS DAY ONLY

Last day for registered students to add classes without $40 late fee 3:30pm
Last day for registered students to drop a class without record 3:30 pm
Deadline for completing online ALAF process for spring semester Internship
Fall semester 2025 incomplete grade removal deadline 3:30pm
2026-27 class schedule material due in Student Records Office

Last day to add Research and Tutorial Classes 3:30pm

Presidents’ Holiday

Mayterm Registration Opens

Mid-term

Spring Recess

2026-27 Catalog Copy due in Student Records Office

Easter Recess

Registration for fall 2026 semester

Last day to withdraw from a class or change to P/NC grading 3;30 pm
2026-27 Major Honors application deadline for fall 2025 semester

Last day of classes (Last day to register for fall 2026 semester)

Study Day

Final Exams

Residence Halls Close at Noon (Unless Approved by Housing)
Commencement

Spring grades entered by 5:00 p.m. (Faculty Deadline)

Mayterm classes begin

Last day to add/drop Mayterm classes at 3:30pm

Last day to withdraw from a class or change to P/NC grading 3:30pm
Memorial Day Holiday

Last day of Mayterm classes

Last day to add Summer Practicum, Research and Tutorial Classes
Spring 2026 semester incomplete grade removal deadline 3:30pm
Mayterm grades entered by 5:00 p.m. (Faculty Deadline)

*Late registration is contingent on availability of space Academic Calendar 2025-2026



May
June
July

August

SUMMER 2026

11
25
12
19
4

31
21
24

Mon
Mon
Fri
Thu
Sat
Fri
Fri
Mon

Summer classes begin

Memorial Day Holiday

Last day to add/drop Summer classes at 3:30pm

Juneteenth

July 4™ Holiday

Last day to withdraw from a class or change to P/NC grading 3:30pm
Last day of Summer classes

Summer grades entered by noon. (Faculty Deadline)



