## WESTMONT COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

FΔII	SEMESTER	2025	
May	27-30	Tue- Fri	Fall Semester 2025 Registration for transfer students
June	2-6	Mon-Fri	Fall Semester 2025 Registration for first-year students
August	27	Wed	New student move-in
J	27-31	Wed-Sun	New student orientation
	30-31	Sat-Sun	Returning students check-in
September	1	Mon	Classes begin
	1	Mon	*Last day to register for fall semester 3:30pm
	9	Tue	Last day for registered students to add classes without \$40 late fee per add
			3:30pm
	9	Tue	Last day for registered students to drop a class without record 3:30pm
	19	Fri	Deadline for completing online ALAF process for fall semester Internship
October	1	Wed	Last day to add Research and Tutorial Classes 3:30pm
	13-14	Mon-Tue	Fall Holiday
	22	Wed	Mid-term
November	17-20	Mon-Thu	Registration for spring semester 2026
	21	Fri	Last day to withdraw from a class or change to P/NC grading 3:30pm
D	26-28	Wed-Fri	Thanksgiving Holiday
December	12	Fri	Last day of classes (Last day to register for spring semester 2026)
	15 16-19	Mon	Study Day
	20	Tue-Fri Sat	Final exams Residence Halls Close at Noon
	20 29	Mon	Fall grades entered by 5:00 pm. (Faculty Deadline)
SPRIN	NG SEMEST		i all grades efficied by 5.00 pm. (i acuity beadine)
January	10	Sat	Residence Halls Open at Noon
our radiry	12	Mon	Classes begin
	12	Mon	*Last day to register for spring semester 3:30pm
	19	Mon	Martin Luther King Holiday
	20	Tue	OBSERVE MONDAY CLASS SCHEDULE THIS DAY ONLY
	21	Wed	Last day for registered students to add classes without \$40 late fee 3:30pm
	21	Wed	Last day for registered students to drop a class without record 3:30 pm
	30	Fri	Deadline for completing online ALAF process for spring semester Internship
	30	Fri	Fall semester 2025 incomplete grade removal deadline 3:30pm
February	6	Fri	2026-27 class schedule material due in Student Records Office
	11	Wed _	Last day to add Research and Tutorial Classes 3:30pm
	16-17	Mon-Tue	Presidents' Holiday
March	1	Sun	Mayterm Registration Opens
	6	Fri	Mid-term
	16-20	Mon-Fri	Spring Recess
April	27 3-6	Fri Fri-Mon	2026-27 Catalog Copy due in Student Records Office Easter Recess
April	7-9	Tue-Thu	Registration for fall 2026 semester
	10	Fri	Last day to withdraw from a class or change to P/NC grading 3;30 pm
	14	Tue	2026-27 Major Honors application deadline for fall 2025 semester
	30	Thu	Last day of classes (Last day to register for fall 2026 semester)
May	1	Fri	Study Day
,	4-7	Mon-Thu	Final Exams
	8	Fri	Residence Halls Close at Noon (Unless Approved by Housing)
	9	Sat	Commencement
	13	Wed	Spring grades entered by 5:00 p.m. (Faculty Deadline)
ΜΔΥΤ	ERM 2026		
May May	11	Mon	Mayterm classes begin
	15	Fri	Last day to add/drop Mayterm classes at 3:30pm
	22	Fri	Last day to withdraw from a class or change to P/NC grading 3:30pm
	25	Mon	Memorial Day Holiday
June	12	Fri	Last day of Mayterm classes
	12	Fri	Last day to add Summer Practicum, Research and Tutorial Classes
	18	Thu	Spring 2026 semester incomplete grade removal deadline 3:30pm
	18	Thu	Mayterm grades entered by 5:00 p.m. (Faculty Deadline)

	SUMMER 2026		
May	11	Mon	Summer classes begin
•	25	Mon	Memorial Day Holiday
June	12	Fri	Last day to add/drop Summer classes at 3:30pm
	19	Thu	Juneteenth
July	4	Sat	July 4 <sup>th</sup> Holiday
	31	Fri	Last day to withdraw from a class or change to P/NC grading 3:30pm
August	21	Fri	Last day of Summer classes
_	24	Mon	Summer grades entered by noon. (Faculty Deadline)